#### 502696829 02/26/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST BY OPERATION OF MASSACHUSETTS LAW

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PARATEK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	11/03/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP		
Street Address:	265 FRANKLIN STREET		
Internal Address:	ATTN: ELIZABETH A. HANLEY, ESQ.		
City:	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7405235
Patent Number:	7553828
Application Number:	12473955
Patent Number:	8436031
Application Number:	12057357

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Fax Number: (617)607-9200 Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: pgassett@mccarter.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH A. HANLEY, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET
Address Line 2: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MA, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

502696829 REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0935

**PATENT** 

117728-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. HANLEY, ESQ.	
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Hanley/	
Date:	02/26/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Acquisition of Security Interest#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0936

# **ACQUISITION OF SECURITY INTEREST**

McCarter & English, LLP has acquired a security interest in the below-listed patents and patent applications by operation of law pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 221, Section 50. Any other patents and patent applications that McCarter & English, LLP has filed and/or prosecuted, or hereafter files and/or prosecutes, on behalf of Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc. before or in the United States Patent and Trademark Office shall be subject to a security interest held by McCarter & English, LLP pursuant to such statute. The "execution date" indicated on the cover sheet reflects the earliest filing date of the below listed patents and patent applications.

## PARATEK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
10/700661	11/03/2003	7405235 B2	07/29/2008	TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR MODULATING COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
10/786881	02/24/2004	7553828	06/30/2009	9-AMINOMETHYL SUBSTITUTED MINOCYCLINE COMPOUNDS
12/473955	05/28/2009			9-AMINOMETHYL SUBSTITUTED MINOCYCLINE COMPOUNDS
12/462405	08/03/2009	8436031	05/07/2013	TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR MODULATING COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF
12/057357	03/27/2008			TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR MODULATING COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

RECORDED: 02/26/2014

PATENT REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0937